However, the increase in rice production quantity from 2016 can be 

attributed to the increasing cultivated area and current interventions of the FGN through policies 

to spur domestic production and reduce the reliance on imports. 

B. Maize  

A hundred and forty-six maize (146) varieties, including Open Pollinated Varieties (OPVs) and 

hybrids, have been developed by IAR, IAR&T, and IITA and released in Nigeria, and eighty-two (82) 

maize varieties developed from 2009 till date.15 The table in Appendix XII details the maize